Christmas Services 2022 - Churches Together in Sudbury & District

Sunday 11t December

10.30 am Nativity Service

3.00pm

4.00 pm

6.00pm

6.30pm

4.00pm

7.00pm
7.30pm

10.30am

3.30pm

4.00 pm

5.00pm

6.00pm

6.30pm

6.00pm

6.00pm

6.30pm

6.30pm

New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
Sudbury Baptist Church
St John's Methodist Church
Carol service
Lavenham Salvation Army
St Mary’s, Chifton
Messy Christmas
All Saints’, Lawshall
Messy Christingle
St Andrew’s and St John’s at St Andrew’s
Great Cornard
Christingle
St Mary’s, Bures
Carols and Communion
Glemsford Methodist Church
Carol Service
All Saints’, Acton

Saturday 17t" December
Carol Service
All Saints’, Hartest
Bures Baptist Church
St Lawrence, Great Waldingfield
Bury Bach Choir Concert
St Peter and St Paul, Lavenham (ticketed event)

Sunday 18t December
Family Nativity Service
Stour Valley Vineyard, Vineyard Centre, Tudor Rd
Carols on the Green
Hosted by All Saints’ Church at Pinecroft Rise
Carol Service
Sudbury Salvation Army (on Market Hill)
St Peter & St Paul’s Lavenham
St Peter and St Paul's, Alpheton
St Mary's, Boxford
Sudbury Baptist Church
St Edmund'’s, Assington
Carol Service
St Mary’s, Glemsford
New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
St Gregory's, Sudbury
St Andrew’s, Great Cornard
St Mary's Bures
Suffolk Road Church
All Saints;, Little Cornard

Tuesday 20" December
Carol Service
St Lawrence, Little Waldingfield

Wednesday 21t December
Carol Service
St Bartholemew's, Groton

Thursday 22" December
Carol Service
St John's Methodist Church, Sudbury

Friday 23" December
Carol service
All Saints’, Lawshall

Christmas Eve — Saturday 24t December
11.00am Carol Service
All Saints’, Newton
2.00pm  Crib Service
St Peter &St Paul’s Lavenham
3.00pm Holy Trinity, Long Melford
3.30pm  Crib and Christingle service
All Saints and St Gregory's at All Saints, Sudbury
4.00pm Crib Service
St Mary’s, Bures
St Andrew’s, Great Cornard
Christingle Service
St John’s Methodist Church
4.30pm St Mary’s, Glemsford
5.00pm  Carol Service
St Mary the Virgin, Edwardstone
6.00pm Carol Service
St George’s Shimpling
6.30pm St Margaret'’s, Somerton
7.00pm Holy Mass
Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
9.00pm Early midnight Communion
St Lawrence, Little Waldingfield
10.30am Midnight Communion
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
11.00pm Midnight Communion
St Peter & St Paul’s, Lavenham
St Andrew’s, Great Cornard
St Mary’s, Boxford
All Saints’, Acton
St Gregory's, Sudbury
11.30pm  Midnight Communion
St Mary’s, Glemsford

Christmas Day — Sunday 25 December

8.00am BCP Holy Communion
St Peter &St Paul’s Lavenham

St Mary’s, Bures
10.00am Family Communion

All Saints’ Hartest

St Bartholemew’s, Groton

St Mary's Boxford

St John’s Methodist Church
10.00am Holy Mass

Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
10.00am Christmas Day Service

St Gregory's, Sudbury

Glemsford Methodist Church

Bures Baptist Church
10.15am  Parish Communion

St Peter & St Paul’s Lavenham
10.30am Christmas Day Service

St Lawrence’s Great Waldingfield

Sudbury Baptist Church

Sudbury Salvation Army

St Andrew’s Great Cornard with New Life Church

and Cornard Christian Fellowshjp@ St Andrew’s
10.30am  Christmas Family Service

Holy Trinity, Long Melford

St Mary’s, Bures

All Saints;, Little Cornard

St Edmund'’s, Assington
10.45am  Christmas Celebration

Suffolk Road Church




