## Christmas Services 2022 - Churches Together in Sudbury & District

-- ----

	Sunday 11 <sup>th</sup> December
10.30 am	Sunday 11 <sup>th</sup> December Nativity Service
10.50 am	New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
	Sudbury Baptist Church
2.00	St John's Methodist Church
3.00pm	Carol service Lavenham Salvation Army
	St Mary's, Chilton
4.00 pm	Messy Christmas
	All Saints', Lawshall
	Messy Christingle St Andrew's and St John's at St Andrew's
	Great Cornard
	Christingle
C 00mm	St Mary's, Bures
6.00pm	Carols and Communion Glemsford Methodist Church
6.30pm	Carol Service
•	All Saints', Acton
	Saturday 17th December
4.00pm	Saturday 17 <sup>th</sup> December Carol Service
noopin	All Saints', Hartest
	Bures Baptist Church
7.00pm	St Lawrence, Great Waldingfield
7.30pm	Bury Bach Choir Concert St Peter and St Paul, Lavenham (ticketed event)
10.00	Sunday 18 <sup>th</sup> December
10.30am	Family Nativity Service Stour Valley Vineyard, Vineyard Centre, Tudor Rd
3.30pm	Carols on the Green
	Hosted by All Saints' Church at Pinecroft Rise
4.00 pm	Carol Service
	Sudbury Salvation Army (on Market Hill) St Peter & St Paul's Lavenham
	St Peter and St Paul's, Alpheton
5.00pm	St Mary's, Boxford
	Sudbury Baptist Church
6.00pm	St Edmund's, Assington Carol Service
0.00pm	St Mary's, Glemsford
	New Life Church, Thomas Gainsborough School
6.30pm	Holy Trinity, Long Melford
	St Gregory's, Sudbury St Andrew's, Great Cornard
	St Mary's Bures
	Suffolk Road Church
	All Saints', Little Cornard
	Tuesday 20 <sup>th</sup> December
6.00pm	Carol Service
	St Lawrence, Little Waldingfield
	Wednesday 21 <sup>st</sup> December
6.00pm	Carol Service
-	St Bartholemew's, Groton
	Thursday 22 <sup>nd</sup> December
	Carol Service
6.30pm	St John's Methodist Church, Sudbury
	Friday 23 <sup>rd</sup> December
6.30pm	Carol service
<b>F</b>	All Saints', Lawshall

nristinas Eve – Saturuay 24 <sup>m</sup> December
Carol Service
All Saints', Newton
Crib Service
St Peter &St Paul's Lavenham
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
Crib and Christingle service
All Saints and St Gregory's at All Saints', Sudbury
Crib Service
St Mary's, Bures
St Andrew's, Great Cornard
Christingle Service
St John's Methodist Church
St Mary's, Glemsford
Carol Service
St Mary the Virgin, Edwardstone
Carol Service
St George's Shimpling
St Margaret's, Somerton
Holy Mass
Sudbury Roman Catholic Church
Early midnight Communion
St Lawrence, Little Waldingfield
Midnight Communion
Holy Trinity, Long Melford
Midnight Communion
St Peter & St Paul's, Lavenham
St Andrew's, Great Cornard
St Mary's, Boxford
All Saints', Acton
St Gregory's, Sudbury
Midnight Communion
St Mary's, Glemsford
Christmas Day – Sunday 25 <sup>th</sup> December
BCP Holy Communion
St Peter &St Paul's Lavenham
St Mary's, Bures
Family Communion
All Saints' Hartest
St Bartholemew's, Groton
St Mary's Boxford
St John's Methodist Church

adays 24th D

- 10.00amHoly Mass<br/>Sudbury Roman Catholic Church10.00amChristmas Day Service<br/>St Gregory's, Sudbury<br/>Glemsford Methodist Church<br/>Bures Baptist Church10.15amParish Communion<br/>St Peter & St Paul's Lavenham
- 10.30am Christmas Day Service St Lawrence's Great Waldingfield Sudbury Baptist Church Sudbury Salvation Army St Andrew's Great Cornard with New Life Church and Cornard Christian Fellowship@ St Andrew's
- 10.30am Christmas Family Service Holy Trinity, Long Melford St Mary's, Bures All Saints', Little Cornard St Edmund's, Assington
  10.45am Christmas Celebration Suffolk Road Church

